Suffolk/USA TODAY Contra Costa County Primary Voters February 26-29

Hello my name is and | am conducting a brief survey for Suffolk University and | would like
to get your opinions on some political questions. Would you be willing to spend less than two minutes
answering up to seven questions?

(If YES, proceed. If NO/UNDECIDED, terminate)

A. Are you a resident of Contra Costa County?
(N=300) n %
Yes 300 100.00
1. Gender
(N=300) n %
Male 137 45.67
Female 163 54.33
2. How likely are you to vote in the Democratic Primary next Tuesday — very likely, somewhat likely,
50-50, or not likely? Or have you already voted early?
(N=300) n %
Already voted 54 18.00
Very likely 221 73.67
Somewhat likely 25 8.33
3. Are you registered to vote as a Democrat, Republican or Independent?
(N=300) n %
Democratic 214 71.33
Independent/No Party Preference/Other ------------------ 81 27.00
Not registered 5 1.67
4, What is your age category?
(N=300) n %
18-25 Years 21 7.00
26-35 Years 40 13.33
36-45 Years 56 18.67
46-55 Years 55 18.33
56-65 Years 55 18.33
66-75 Years 38 12.67
Over 75 Years 27 9.00
Refused 8 2.67
5. There are 8 active major candidates remaining in the race for the Democratic nomination for

President. I’'m going to read you the names of these 8 candidates. Please tell me who you would
vote for or lean toward at this point. If you know who you would vote for, feel free to stop me at
any time. {READ LIST}

(N=300) n %

Elizabeth Warren 34 11.33
Amy Klobuchar 11 3.67
Bernie Sanders 101 33.67
Tom Steyer 3 1.00
Michael Bloomberg 55 18.33
Pete Buttigieg 23 7.67
Joe Biden 34 11.33
Tulsi Gabbard 3 1.00
Undecided 29 9.67
Refused 7 2.33
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{FOR 5.1 — 5.8}
6. Thinking about your first choice, is your mind firmly made up, or do you think you will change your
mind before the primary?

(N=264) n %
Mind made up 165 62.50
Might change mind before the primary 87 32.95
Undecided 12 4.55

{FOR 5.1 — 5.8}

7. Who would be your second choice? {REMOVE FIRST CHOICE FROM OPTIONS}
(N=264) n %
Joe Biden 35 13.26
Michael Bloomberg 25 9.47
Pete Buttigieg 28 10.61
Tulsi Gabbard 3 1.14
Amy Klobuchar 24 9.09
Bernie Sanders 25 9.47
Tom Steyer 17 6.44
Elizabeth Warren 47 17.80
Undecided 53 20.08
Refused 7 2.65

[THANK YOU FOR YOUR TIME

. HAVE A NICE DAY/EVENING.]



